

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$3,226,975.27 and \$273,716.65		DAB Constructors, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			RCS Construction Company, Inc.			Salsar Construction, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.			SEMA Construction		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION</b>																			
Mobilization	LS	\$ 311,098.18	1.00	\$ 311,098.18	\$ 267,000.00	1.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 321,520.00	1.00	\$ 321,520.00	\$ 186,480.97	1.00	\$ 186,480.97	\$ 330,184.00	1.00	\$ 330,184.00	\$ 450,000.00	1.00	\$ 450,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 95,000.00	1.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	1.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 369,400.00	1.00	\$ 369,400.00	\$ 30,411.79	1.00	\$ 30,411.79	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	1.00	\$ 300,000.00
Excavation Cut	CY	\$ 4.50	35,600.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 27,994.00	7.65	\$ 214,154.10	\$ 3.00	30,846.00	\$ 92,538.00	\$ 10.81	48,197.00	\$ 521,009.57	\$ 11.50	29,114.00	\$ 334,811.00	\$ 5.00	31,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
Excavation Fill	CY	\$ 3.00	9,569.00	\$ 28,707.00	\$ 5,627.00	9.25	\$ 52,049.75	\$ 4.00	9,569.00	\$ 38,276.00	\$ 4.96	12,536.00	\$ 62,178.56	\$ 6.50	6,058.00	\$ 39,377.00	\$ 8.00	10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
Grading/Final Dressing	LS	\$ 33,500.00	1.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	1.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 143,582.29	1.00	\$ 143,582.29	\$ 14,000.00	1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	1.00	\$ 100.00
Clear and Grub	LS	\$ 130,000.00	1.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	1.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 184,900.00	1.00	\$ 184,900.00	\$ 111,908.10	1.00	\$ 111,908.10	\$ 147,000.00	1.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 248,865.50	1.00	\$ 248,865.50
6" Stabilized Shoulder (40 LBR)	SY	\$ 2.50	950.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.80	516.00	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 10.00	540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.38	1,268.00	\$ 3,017.84	\$ 15.00	500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -		\$ -
12" Stabilized Subgrade	SY	\$ 4.00	22,413.00	\$ 89,652.00	\$ 2.80	24,250.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 2.00	20,474.00	\$ 40,948.00	\$ 3.26	28,983.00	\$ 94,484.58	\$ 6.25	22,407.00	\$ 140,043.75	\$ 3.00	24,930.00	\$ 74,790.00
10" Limerock (2 lifts)	SY	\$ 11.00	20,109.00	\$ 221,199.00	\$ 13.33	22,055.00	\$ 293,993.15	\$ 11.00	16,889.00	\$ 185,779.00	\$ 10.36	24,725.00	\$ 256,151.00	\$ 12.65	20,486.00	\$ 259,147.90	\$ 12.00	21,800.00	\$ 261,600.00
1" Minimum FC 9.5	SY	\$ 7.00	22,679.00	\$ 158,753.00	\$ 5.85	22,900.00	\$ 133,965.00	\$ 6.00	22,507.00	\$ 135,042.00	\$ 9.89	4,575.00	\$ 45,246.75	\$ 6.25	21,815.00	\$ 136,343.75	\$ 12.00	24,815.00	\$ 297,780.00
1.5" SP 12.5 Traffic Level C	SY	\$ 9.50	966.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 7.75	2,565.00	\$ 19,878.75	\$ 10.25	2,699.00	\$ 27,664.75	\$ 10.47	4,575.00	\$ 47,900.25	\$ 10.70	1,110.00	\$ 11,877.00	\$ 14.00	3,225.00	\$ 45,150.00
2.5" SP 12.5 Traffic Level C	SY	\$ 13.00	18,457.00	\$ 239,941.00	\$ 12.75	19,335.00	\$ 246,521.25	\$ 13.25	16,889.00	\$ 223,779.25	\$ 16.67	21,896.00	\$ 365,006.32	\$ 13.90	18,900.00	\$ 262,710.00	\$ 18.00	17,600.00	\$ 316,800.00
Leveling Course	SY	\$ 22.00	1,280.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 15.00	1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 4.00	1,277.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 15.56	1,746.00	\$ 27,167.76	\$ 4.25	1,305.00	\$ 5,546.25	\$ 28.00	900.00	\$ 25,200.00
1" Milling	SY	\$ 2.00	2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 12.00	800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6.00	3,489.00	\$ 20,934.00	\$ 4.63	2,735.00	\$ 12,663.05	\$ 4.90	1,305.00	\$ 6,394.50	\$ 5.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Prime & Sand	SY	\$ 0.50	20,109.00	\$ 10,054.50	\$ 0.50	22,055.00	\$ 11,027.50	\$ 0.75	20,138.00	\$ 15,103.50	\$ 0.64	24,725.00	\$ 15,824.00	\$ 0.45	20,486.00	\$ 9,218.70	\$ 0.35	21,800.00	\$ 7,630.00
Tack Coat	SY	\$ 0.40	41,887.00	\$ 16,754.80	\$ 0.35	22,900.00	\$ 8,015.00	\$ 0.50	23,643.00	\$ 11,821.50	\$ 0.88	27,305.00	\$ 24,028.40	\$ 0.36	21,315.00	\$ 7,673.40	\$ 0.50	20,825.00	\$ 10,412.50
Optional Base Group 4/Pavement (MOT Temporary Pavement)	SY	\$ 23.00	5,155.00	\$ 118,565.00	\$ 65,000.00	1.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20.00	7,848.00	\$ 156,960.00	\$ 25.55	6,321.00	\$ 161,501.55	\$ 25.00	6,288.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 20.00	6,650.00	\$ 133,000.00
Concrete Class NS, Gravity Wall	CY	\$ 675.00	33.60	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 235.00	46.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 605.00	45.15	\$ 27,315.75	\$ 946.44	46.00	\$ 43,536.24	\$ 910.00	18.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 1,100.00	25.00	\$ 27,500.00
Concrete Class 1, Endwalls	CY	\$ 1,250.00	2.24	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,635.00	1.36	\$ 3,583.60	\$ 1,172.00	1.36	\$ 1,593.92	\$ 1,404.05	2.00	\$ 2,808.10	\$ 1,100.00	1.56	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2,100.00	1.40	\$ 2,940.00
Curb Inlet Type P-5 (<10')	EA	\$ 4,000.00	18.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	20.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,063.00	18.00	\$ 55,134.00	\$ 3,991.35	18.00	\$ 71,844.30	\$ 4,600.00	18.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	19.00	\$ 108,300.00
Curb Inlet Type P-6 (<10')	EA	\$ 5,000.00	2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,468.00	2.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 4,295.92	2.00	\$ 8,591.84	\$ 5,000.00	2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	2.00	\$ 11,800.00
Curb Inlet Type J-5 (<10')	EA	\$ 5,000.00	2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	2.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 3,915.00	2.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 4,878.72	2.00	\$ 9,757.44	\$ 6,275.00	2.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 5,800.00	2.00	\$ 11,600.00
Ditch Bottom Inlet Type C (<10')	EA	\$ 2,200.00	7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,225.00	7.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 2,110.00	8.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 2,241.48	7.00	\$ 15,690.36	\$ 2,675.00	7.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 4,300.00	7.00	\$ 30,100.00
Ditch Bottom Inlet Type D (<10')	EA	\$ 2,650.00	1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,015.00	1.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 3,240.00	1.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2,499.92	1.00	\$ 2,499.92	\$ 3,650.00	1.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type E)	LF	\$ 15.00	3,351.00	\$ 50,265.00	\$ 15.65	3,512.00	\$ 54,962.80	\$ 16.00	3,470.00	\$ 55,520.00	\$ 17.55	3,467.00	\$ 60,845.85	\$ 18.75	3,521.00	\$ 66,018.75	\$ 21.00	3,600.00	\$ 75,600.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	LF	\$ 15.00	4,492.00	\$ 67,380.00	\$ 14.30	4,585.00	\$ 65,565.50	\$ 16.00	4,395.00	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 17.55	4,236.00	\$ 74,341.80	\$ 17.50	4,516.00	\$ 79,030.00	\$ 21.00	4,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
Concrete Curb, Type D	LF	\$ 25.00	130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13.50	130.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 16.00	130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 17.55	157.00	\$ 2,755.35	\$ 25.00	133.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 33.00	120.00	\$ 3,960.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	SY	\$ 35.00	2,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 39.00	2,075.00	\$ 80,925.00	\$ 43.00	2,019.00	\$ 86,817.00	\$ 37.62	2,089.00	\$ 78,588.18	\$ 49.00	2,200.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 39.00	4,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways (6" Thick)	SY	\$ 70.00	458.00	\$ 32,060.00	\$ 49.00	445.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 60.00	272.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 52.65	584.00	\$ 30,747.60	\$ 52.00	691.00	\$ 35,932.00	\$ 49.00	600.00	\$ 29,400.00
Manhole P-7 (<10')	EA	\$ 2,800.00	3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,530.00	3.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 2,637.00	3.00	\$ 7,911.00	\$ 2,888.40	3.00	\$ 8,665.20	\$ 3,525.00	3.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 3,100.00	3.00	\$ 9,300.00
Manhole P-8 (<10')	EA	\$ 2,600.00	12.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 3,760.00	13.00	\$ 48,880.00	\$ 3,240.00	11.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 2,892.16	12.00	\$ 34,705.92	\$ 3,525.00	12.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	12.00	\$ 45,600.00
Manhole P-8 (>10')	EA	\$ 4,200.00	1.00	\$ 4,200.00			\$ -	\$ 3,115.00	2.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 2,892.16	1.00	\$ 2,892.16	\$ 4,700.00	1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	1.00	\$ 5,400.00
Manhole J-8 (<10')	EA	\$ 2,600.00	3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	4.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,115.00	2.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 3,977.60	3.00	\$ 11,932.80	\$ 4,000.00	3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3.00	\$ 12,000.00
Manhole J-8 (>10')	EA	\$ 7,000.00	1.00	\$ 7,000.00			\$ -	\$ 3,475.00	2.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 4,162.88	1.00	\$ 4,162.88	\$ 7,700.00	1.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,600.00	1.00	\$ 6,600.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (18" SD)	LF	\$ -		\$ -	\$ 54.00	2618.00	\$ 141,372.00	\$ 81.00	100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 33.93	1,681.00	\$ 57,036.33	\$ 62.00	960.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 67.00	1,908.00	\$ 127,836.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Other) (18" SD)	LF	\$ 80.00	176.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 65.60	180.00	\$ 11,808.00	\$ 66.00	176.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 48.09	403.00	\$ 19,380.27	\$ 88.00	176.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 100.00	176.00	\$ 17,600.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (18" S/CD)	LF	\$ 55.00	2,588.00	\$ 142,340.00			\$ -	\$ 2,580.00	58.00	\$ 149,640.00	\$ 33.85	680.00	\$ 23,018.00	\$ 60.00	1,631.00	\$ 97,860.00	\$ 76.00	690.00	\$ 52,440.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (24" S/CD)	LF	\$ 63.00	1,048.00	\$ 66,024.00	\$ 67.50	857.00	\$ 57,847.50	\$ 65.00	841.00	\$ 54,665.00	\$ 43.68	841.00	\$ 36,734.88	\$ 70.00	841.00	\$ 58,870.00	\$ 76.00	841.00	\$ 63,916.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (30" S/CD)	LF	\$ 86.00	2,695.00	\$ 231,770.00	\$ 83.41	2,717.00	\$ 226,624.97	\$ 92.00	2,695.00	\$ 247,940.00	\$ 59.76	2,695.00	\$ 161,053.20	\$ 120.00	2,692.00	\$ 323,040.00	\$ 86.00	2,700.00	\$ 232,200.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Other) (24" S/CD)	LF	\$ 95.00	99.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 94.30	100.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 80.00	100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 59.97	99.00	\$ 5,937.03	\$ 131.00	99.00	\$ 12,969.00	\$ 78.00	99.00	\$ 7,722.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Other) (30" S/CD)	LF	\$ 125.00	290.00	\$ 36,250.00			\$ -	\$ 107.00	290.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 74.90	290.00	\$ 21,721.00	\$ 138.00	290.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 120.00	290.00	\$ 34,800.00
Erosion Control	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,170.00	1.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 16,400.00	1.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 87,149.22	1.00	\$ 87,149.22	\$ 23,602.50	1.00	\$ 23,602.50	\$ 2,600.00	1.00	\$ 2,600.00
Silt Fence	LF	\$ 1.00	9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1.80	9,625.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.79	6,500.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 1.60	8,600.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 0.80	7,000.00	\$ 5,600.00
Sod	SY	\$ 2.50	31,411.00	\$ 78,527.50	\$ 2.25	32,290.00	\$ 72,652.50	\$ 3.00	37,520.00	\$ 112,560.00	\$								



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$3,226,975.27 and \$273,716.65		DAB Constructors, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			RCS Construction Company, Inc.			Salsar Construction, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.			SEMA Construction		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
8" Limerock	SY						\$ -	\$ 9.00	3585.00	\$ 32,265.00									
MES	EA				\$ 1,955.00	5.00	\$ 9,775.00												
Special Conditions Property Owners	LS				\$ 8,500.00	1.00	\$ 8,500.00												
School Zone Beacon Signs					\$ 8,990.00	4.00	\$ 35,960.00												
<b>Subtotal Roadway Construction</b>				\$ 3,062,455.88			\$ 3,115,675.77			\$ 3,264,333.37			\$ 3,481,776.74			\$ 3,514,245.60			\$ 4,108,225.00
<b>City of Fruitland Park Utility Adjustments</b>																			
12" Watermain	LF	\$ 40.00	2,275.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 48.00	2080.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 52.00	2,325.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 45.07	2,320.00	\$ 104,562.40	\$ 54.00	2,270.00	\$ 122,580.00	\$ 59.00	2,310.00	\$ 136,290.00
12" x 12" Tee	EA	\$ 900.00	2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,435.00	2.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 1,230.00	2.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,078.16	2.00	\$ 2,156.32	\$ 900.00	2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	2.00	\$ 2,200.00
12" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 3,450.00	7.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 3,940.00	7.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$ 3,132.00	7.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 2,643.10	7.00	\$ 18,501.70	\$ 3,125.00	7.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 2,800.00	7.00	\$ 19,600.00
12" x 8" Reducer	EA	\$ 470.00	2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 880.00	2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 691.00	2.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 511.41	2.00	\$ 1,022.82	\$ 510.00	2.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 610.00	2.00	\$ 1,220.00
12" x 6" Reducer	EA	\$ 450.00	1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 855.00	1.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 670.00	1.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 815.63	1.00	\$ 815.63	\$ 450.00	1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 590.00	1.00	\$ 590.00
Fire Hydrant	EA	\$ 5,000.00	6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,240.00	6.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 3,965.00	6.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 4,288.53	6.00	\$ 25,731.18	\$ 5,000.00	6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	6.00	\$ 27,600.00
12" x 8" Tee	EA	\$ 750.00	4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	4.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1,003.00	4.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 613.98	7.00	\$ 4,297.86	\$ 825.00	4.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 880.00	4.00	\$ 3,520.00
8" x 6" Reducer	EA	\$ 290.00	1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 850.00	1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 566.00	1.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 318.41	1.00	\$ 318.41	\$ 290.00	1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 360.00	1.00	\$ 360.00
8" 22.5 degree Bend	EA	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 500.00			\$ -	\$ 634.00	1.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 369.74	6.00	\$ 2,218.44	\$ 540.00	1.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 390.00	1.00	\$ 390.00
8" 45 degree Bend	EA	\$ 475.00	7.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 875.00	7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 607.00	7.00	\$ 3,913.00	\$ 365.98	7.00	\$ 2,561.86	\$ 600.00	7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 410.00	7.00	\$ 2,870.00
8" x 8" Tap	EA	\$ 7,350.00	1.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,510.00	1.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 3,913.00	1.00	\$ 3,913.00	\$ 4,027.60	1.00	\$ 4,027.60	\$ 6,000.00	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	2.00	\$ 11,200.00
8" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 3,000.00	6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	6.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1,921.00	8.00	\$ 15,368.00	\$ 1,508.58	6.00	\$ 9,051.48	\$ 2,025.00	7.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 1,600.00	8.00	\$ 12,800.00
2" Watermain	LF	\$ 12.00	294.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 24.00	100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.92	280.00	\$ 3,617.60	\$ 18.00	60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 33.00	100.00	\$ 3,300.00
8" Watermain	LF	\$ 35.00	499.00	\$ 17,465.00	\$ 38.00	440.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 80.00	407.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 34.86	440.00	\$ 15,338.40	\$ 72.00	440.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 100.00	460.00	\$ 46,000.00
2" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 1,250.00	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 960.00	2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 924.00	2.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 660.01	2.00	\$ 1,320.02	\$ 1,060.00	2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 930.00	4.00	\$ 3,720.00
2" x 8" Tap	EA	\$ 1,150.00	4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 940.00	2.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,126.00	3.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 643.69	4.00	\$ 2,574.76	\$ 390.00	2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 900.00	4.00	\$ 3,600.00
6" 45 degree Bend	EA	\$ 350.00	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 565.00	1.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 548.00	1.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 280.85	1.00	\$ 280.85	\$ 360.00	1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 340.00	1.00	\$ 340.00
6" 90 degree Bend	EA	\$ 350.00	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 615.00	1.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 561.00	1.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 298.37	1.00	\$ 298.37	\$ 360.00	1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 380.00	1.00	\$ 380.00
6" Watermain	LF	\$ 45.00	19.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 43.00	20.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 113.00	20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 30.08	20.00	\$ 601.60	\$ 50.00	19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 140.00	20.00	\$ 2,800.00
Remove 2" Watermain	LF	\$ 5.00	1,797.00	\$ 8,985.00			\$ -	\$ 5.00	1,893.00	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 4.08	1,886.00	\$ 7,694.88	\$ 9.00	1,933.00	\$ 17,397.00	\$ 8.50	1,850.00	\$ 15,725.00
Remove 8" Watermain	LF	\$ 5.00	1,445.00	\$ 7,225.00			\$ -	\$ 9.00	2,035.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 4.52	1,527.00	\$ 6,902.04	\$ 9.20	1,465.00	\$ 13,478.00	\$ 18.00	1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
Remove 6" Watermain	LF	\$ 5.00	979.00	\$ 4,895.00			\$ -	\$ 7.00	978.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 4.46	978.00	\$ 4,361.88	\$ 9.50	915.00	\$ 8,692.50	\$ 10.00	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Connect to existing 12" WM	EA	\$ 2,800.00	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,594.00	1.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,142.99	1.00	\$ 1,142.99	\$ 1,575.00	1.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00
Connect to existing 8" WM	EA	\$ 1,800.00	5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 910.00	5.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,520.00	8.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 941.43	5.00	\$ 4,707.15	\$ 2,850.00	7.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 3,300.00	8.00	\$ 26,400.00
Connect to existing 6" WM	EA	\$ 750.00	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 820.00	1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 955.00	2.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 835.01	1.00	\$ 835.01	\$ 1,350.00	1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	1.00	\$ 2,200.00
Connect to existing 2" WM	EA	\$ 1,000.00	5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 410.00	2.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,007.00	3.00	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 692.03	4.00	\$ 2,768.12	\$ 340.00	4.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,400.00	3.00	\$ 4,200.00
1" Single Service	EA	\$ 975.00	18.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 900.00	15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,256.00	17.00	\$ 21,352.00	\$ 975.29	16.00	\$ 15,604.64	\$ 1,080.00	17.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 1,800.00	16.00	\$ 28,800.00
2" Single Service	EA	\$ 2,400.00	2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,728.00	2.00	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 1,691.11	1.00	\$ 1,691.11	\$ 1,700.00	1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	2.00	\$ 5,000.00
2" Double Service	EA	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,015.00	1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,021.47	1.00	\$ 2,021.47	\$ 1,725.00	1.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,100.00	4.00	\$ 24,400.00
6" Force Main	LF	\$ 25.00	939.00	\$ 23,475.00	\$ 31.50	660.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 38.00	903.00	\$ 34,314.00	\$ 25.79	903.00	\$ 23,288.37	\$ 40.00	843.00	\$ 33,720.00	\$ 78.00	910.00	\$ 70,980.00
6" 22.5 degree Bend	EA	\$ 500.00	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 955.00	2.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 785.00	2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,087.10	2.00	\$ 2,174.20	\$ 425.00	2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 480.00	2.00	\$ 960.00
6" 90 degree Bend	EA	\$ 500.00	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 970.00	2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 807.00	2.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 466.14	2.00	\$ 932.28	\$ 425.00	2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 510.00	2.00	\$ 1,020.00
6" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 1,800.00	3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,330.00	2.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,052.00	2.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 1,623.97	2.00	\$ 3,247.94	\$ 1,960.00	2.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,400.00	3.00	\$ 4,200.00
6" Plug	EA	\$ 325.00	2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 593.00	2.00	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 290.86	2.00	\$ 581.72	\$ 225.00	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	3.00	\$ 1,080.00
6" x 4" Tee	EA	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 875.00	1.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 550.02	1.00	\$ 550.02	\$ 525.00	1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,200.00	1.00	\$ 1,200.00
4" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 1,200.00	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	1.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,810.00	1.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,244.01	1.00	\$ 1,244.01	\$ 1,530.00	1.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
4" Plug	EA	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 730.00	1.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 515.00	1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 307.14	1.00	\$ 307.14	\$ 145.00	1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 330.00	1.00	\$ 330.00
Remove Watermain (all sizes)	LF				\$ 8.50	4340.00	\$ 36,890.00												
Remove Fittings	EA				\$ 95.00	2.00	\$ 190.00												
Remove Water Services	EA				\$ 105.00	3.00	\$ 315.00												
Survey/Testing/As Builts	LS				\$ 5,500.00	1.00	\$ 5,500.00												
<b>Subtotal Utility Adjustments</b>				\$ 306,433.00			\$ 318,505.00			\$ 402,559.00			\$ 279,352.27			\$ 371,137.50			\$ 507,775.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$3,226,975.27 and \$273,716.65		DAB Constructors, Inc.			CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.			RCS Construction Company, Inc.			Salsar Construction, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.			SEMA Construction		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID				\$ 3,368,888.88			\$ 3,434,180.77			\$ 3,666,892.37			\$ 3,761,129.01			\$ 3,885,383.10			\$ 4,616,000.00
NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS			400			365			380			390			455				300
COMMENTS								Mathematical errors - total bid was \$3,656,740.37			Mathematical error of \$.10 - Total bid was \$376,128.91								